

**PIEDMONT COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL
BUDGET REPORT - CASH BASIS
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2017 - MAY 31, 2018**

	CURRENT BUDGET	MTD ACTIVITY	YTD ACTIVITY	BUDGET BALANCE	% REMAINING
REVENUE					
TOTAL STATE REVENUE	7,365,294.50	661,214.93	7,329,671.03	35,623.47	0.48%
TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE	2,272,814.87	266,945.93	1,987,707.29	285,107.58	12.54%
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE	368,395.17	35,171.28	339,434.85	28,960.32	7.86%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATE	1,621,007.33	1,472,893.73	1,621,007.33	-	0.00%
TOTAL REVENUE	11,627,511.87	2,436,225.87	11,277,820.50	349,691.37	3.01%
EXPENSES					
Total 1. Salaries & Bonuses	5,646,482.89	509,485.66	4,955,977.99	690,504.90	12.23%
Total 2. Benefits	1,203,519.66	101,504.68	992,658.19	210,861.47	17.52%
Total 3. Books & Supplies	314,291.10	18,461.24	364,523.38	(50,232.28)	-15.98%
Total 4. Technology	102,114.00	2,390.51	89,757.34	12,356.66	12.10%
Total 5. Equipment & Leases	85,711.00	5,004.04	78,264.52	7,446.48	8.69%
Total 6. Contracted Student Services	282,300.00	19,259.39	281,828.10	471.90	0.17%
Total 7. Staff Development	76,337.00	1,501.64	61,457.41	14,879.59	19.49%
Total 8. Administrative Services	165,880.00	8,821.31	161,608.27	4,271.73	2.58%
Total 9. Insurances	70,252.00	6,325.04	79,155.10	(8,903.10)	-12.67%
Total 10. Rents & Debt Service	1,026,450.44	51,091.73	966,072.40	60,378.04	5.88%
Total 11. Facilities	300,000.00	7,599.04	329,145.33	(29,145.33)	-9.72%
Total 12. Utilities	168,700.00	13,039.75	150,295.18	18,404.82	10.91%
Total 13. Other Food - Office	7,321.00	162.85	4,715.72	2,605.28	35.59%
Total 14. Total Transportation & Travel	8,500.00	587.57	5,866.22	2,633.78	30.99%
Total 15. Capitalized Expenses	-	-	-	-	0.00%
Total 16. Special Funds	131,000.00	11,731.17	129,700.80	1,299.20	0.99%
Total 17. Challenge Foundation - CFA	-	-	7,842.10	(7,842.10)	0.00%
Total 18. Facilities Projects Appropriated	1,672,849.43	1,487,321.23	1,672,849.43	-	0.00%
Total Expenses	11,261,708.52	2,244,286.85	10,331,717.48	929,991.04	8.26%
Net Surplus (Deficit) BEFORE INVESTMENT	\$ 365,803.35	\$ 191,939.02	\$ 946,103.02	\$ (580,299.67)	
Total Other Income	-	15,469.68	201,807.91	(201,807.91)	
Total Other Expense	-	-	11,646.42	(11,646.42)	
Net Surplus (Deficit) AFTER INVESTMENT	365,803.35	207,408.70	1,136,264.51	(770,461.16)	

This financial statement has not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no assurance is provided on them.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial statement prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting.